Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name				Execution Date	
Ronald Colin Garner				08/20/1990	
Carl Nigel Martin				08/20/1990	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Shell Research Limited				
Street Address:	2 York Road				
City:	Waterloo, London SE1				
State/Country:					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		5429952			G
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (214)210-5941 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: Email: alissa.digman@grspc.com					
Operation of the second s					
Correspondent Name: Schultz & Associates, P.C. Address Line 1: 5400 LBJ FREEWAY					
Address Line 2: SUITE 1200					Т
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			George R. Schultz		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment-GM to SR#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we

Ronald Colin GARNER and Carl Nigel MARTIN

have invented a certain improvement in

MARKING OF CHEMICAL PRODUCTS TO ESTABLISH IDENTITY AND SOURCE

WHEREAS X/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States in connection with this invention on the

20th August, 1990

WHEREAS, SHELL RESEARCH LIMITED, a Company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, of Shell Centre, 2 York Road, Waterloo, London SE1, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring all rights to this invention in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE for valuable consideration received,

X/we

Ronald Colin GARNER and Carl Nigel MARTIN

hereby assign to SHELL RESEARCH LIMITED, its successors and assigns, all rights to this invention in the United Sates of America, including all rights in the above-mentioned application and any patent which may be issued thereon in the United Sates and any other application which may be filed or patent which may be issued on said invention in the United States.

AND 1/we hereby agree that 1/we will upon request execute any instrument which SHELL RESEARCH LIMITED desires to carry this assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or to prosecute the above-mentioned application.

AND the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent of said application to the Assignee.

York, England

this^{20th}

August, 1990

2 Witnesses:

Gilla

Christie Guy

C:USAass

RECORDED: 05/23/2005

Ronald bot

day of

PATENT REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0753